1
i
i
i

= P
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 CONTRACTID COGE PaGE O’E AGES

1 3
2 AMENGMENTMODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIONMPURCHASE REQ NO 5. FROJECT NO (7 apptcablel
Q hond
000037 See Bloak 16C See Schedule
& ISSUED BY CORE EMS o 7 ADMINISTERED 8Y #f other than itess 6) CODE TMS e

NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center NASA/Marshall 3Space Flight Centor
Procurement Cffice Audrey McMillan

Marshall Space Flight Censter AL 335812 Procurement Office/P333

Marszhall Space Flight Center AL 33812

8§ NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No . sircel, county, Stals and I Code) £x) G4 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION RO

WILL TECHNOLOGY [NC

Attn: €rystal Shell 38 DATED (SEE ITEM 14

1579 The Boardwalk

; FTLI 158 1 5
HUNTSVILLE AL 35816-000C 10, MDD FICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

R ONNMOTRAT 70

108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 1RCMO FACILITY CORE 03/20/2007
1. TH§ TTEM ONLY APEUIES To AMENDMENTSE GF SCUICTTATIONS
17 The abrove numbered soficitalion 18 amended as set forth 1 [lam 14 The hour and date specfied for racept of Offers lisextended,  [is not exlendad

Cffers must acknowledge recenpt of this amendment prior 1o fhe hour and date specified in the soliciation or as amended, by 0n# of the followsng mefhads: (aj By complenng
ltems 8 and 15, and returmsg copies of the amendment; (b} By ackrowledging rece:pt of this amandmernt an each copy of ihe offer submitted, or {c} 8y
separaie letler or telegram whch inciuden a reference (o the solictation and amendment numters  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YDUR DFFER. Ifby
wirtue of I8 amendmar you desing 10 changa an offer aiready submilted. such change may be made by tetagram or letler. provided sach \elegrarms or ieliar makes

refarence lo the solcitalion and this amendment, and 8 racened paor 10 the apaning hour and dale specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If regured) Met Increases: $67,292.00
See Schedule

13, THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/IORDERS. [T MODIFIES THE CONTRAC TIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14,

_CHECKONE | 4 THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speciy suthonty} THE CHANGES SET FORTH (N ITEM 14 ARE MADE [N THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. TN [TEM 10A.

& THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 18 MODIFED TO REFLECT THE ADMNISTRATIVE CHANGES fsuch as clianges v paying office,
appropiiaton date, efc} SETFORTH N ITEM 14, FURSUANT TO THE ALTHORITY OF FAR 43 1031b).

¢ THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED iNTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY DF:

0 OTHER [Specify type of modification and atrtharty)
e Contract Clause B.b Contract Funding (MEPS 1852.232-81)

E. IMPORTANT:  Cariractor Fhsnot 1 requred o sign ths document and refum 0 capies [0 the weseng oo

14 DESCRIPTION DF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organwed by UGF sechoa b Whchuing 50k ‘eontract sulyect matter where feasibia §
1) The purposes of thiz modification are Lo provide:

fa) Incremental funding in the smount ofF $67,292.00, from $16,075,618.42 to $16,142,210.42;
And

ib: Revise the snticipatted fanded through date from February 2, 2018 to March 31, 20140,

2. The following paragraph has changed. Slip sheets are provided with sidebars indicating

changes.

Frnnt 32 provded hern, a2 ms and conctons of e document referenced vt dem A or 10A. as herstofore rhanged, remains urchanged and n il force and effect

A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGRER (Type of prnt} g “HA NAME ANG TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (70 or pant}

MoMLllen

R, MoM

FABT DATE SiGNED

128 FOMNTRACTORICEFEROR

jfét) | 2’/9#,’9

R § O 0 FEY ieam)
Prewcs bad by GRA
FAR (4B CFR) 4F 241




REFERENCE NO OF QOGUMENT BEING CONTINUED

CONTINUATION SHEET NNMOTAATIC/G00037

AGE Q¥

[ 2

4

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRAGTOR
WILL TECHNOLOGY INC

1TEM NO
(A}

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
{B)

OUANTITYRINIT
(<) D!

UNIT PRIGE
(E;

AMOUNT
{EF}

3., All other terms and conditions remain

unchanged.
LIST CF CHANGES:

Reason for Medificarnion @ Funding Only Action
Obligated Ameunt for this Medificatzon: $67,2%2.00
tew Tetal Chligated Amount for this Award:
516,142,910.42

Incremental Funded Amount changed: from
516,075,618.42 o $16,142,910.42

Incrementally Funded through date changed from
0Z2/02/7010 to Q373172010

ACCOUNTING AND APPRCOPRIATION DATA:

PR O 4200330379

Account code:
820501/68100.2511/62/FCO0O000/736466.02.83.08/000/2
510/62/CASK22010D/361N/1/2

Cost Center 620501

GI Account $100.2511

Crder FCO0Q00O

Quantity: 0

Amount: $41,94Z.,00

PR # 4200329898

ABccount code:
OZHSAN/6100.2511/62/FCO000C00/38T780.04.,02.08/000/2
SlO/A2/RRNXTZ01I0D/6T4L71/2

Cost Center 62HS30

31 Account 6100.25!11

Order FCOOO0C0

Quantity: O

Emount: $1,800.00

PR # 42003272868

Acoount codes

BIHSID/ 8100, 20 L/B2/FCO2CAGE/ 4024853, 04, 08/000,/2512
JEZ/EDUK2Z010D/833RF2/3

Cenrer B82HSZ0

ount 8100.2511

4.08.03/00

BOM Phadgt-g

<

2

5

LY

CETEIMAL TORR 136 1-287

DRRER

S D R

Fo



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED FAGE GF

CONTINUATION SHEET NMMOTARTTC/ 000037 3
NAME OF OFFEROR DR CONTRACTOR
AILL TECHNOLOGY INC
STEM NO SUPPLIESISERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(&) (B} {C} D} {E} (¥}

Q/251G/62/CASK22010D/361IN/3/4
Cost Center B2HS30

GI Acceunt 610Q0.2511

Order {COOQ000

Quantity: 0

Ameount: §18,730.00

i
%,.
CPTIGNAL PO 206 U 58)

FPEH PRS- S EA0ET




evidence and information requested pursuant to the Notice and Assistance Regarding Patent and
Copyright Infringement clause;

(iv} The purchase and maintenance of additional insurance not in the target
cost and required by the Contracting Officer, or claims for reimbursement for liabilities to third persons
pursuant to the insurance Liability to Third Persons clause;

(v) Any claim, loss, or damage resulting from a risk for which the Contractor
has been relieved of liability by the Government Property clause; or

{(vi) Any claim, loss, or damage resuiting from a risk defined in the contract as
unusually hazardous or as a nuclear risk and against which the Government has expressly agreed to
indemnify the Contractor.

(5) All other aliowable costs are included in “total allowable cost” for fee adjustment in
accordance with this paragraph (e), unless otherwise specifically provided in this contract.

(fy Contract modification. The total allowable cost and the adjusted fee determined as
provided in this clause shall be evidenced by a madification to this contract signed by the Contractor
and the Contracting Officer.

(g) Inconsistencies. In the event of any language inconsistencies between this clause and the
provisioning documents or Government options under this contract, compensation for spare parts or

other supplies and services ordered under such documents shall be determined in accordance with
this clause.

(End of clause)

B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of
Funds clause, the total amount allocated by the Government to this contract is $15,229,157.50. This
allotment is for the Centerwide Office of Human Capital Support Services effort described in
Attachment J-1, Performance Work Statement, and covers the following estimated period of
performance;_April 1, 2007 — March 31, 2010.

(b} An additional amount of $313,752.92 is obligated under this contract for payment of fee.

PREVICUS THIS ACTION TOTAL
Mission & IDIQ Estimated Cost | $15,165,674.48 $63,483.02 1 $15,229,157.50
Provisional Performance
Incentive Fee $682,457.71 $2,856.74 $685,314.45
Provisional Cost Incentive Fee $227,486.23 $952.24 $228,438.47
Total Sum Allotted | $16,075,618.42 $67,292.00 1 $16,142 910.42

B-7 (Mod 37)




